JOB ANNOUNCEMENT

BIBB COUNTY ENGINEERING HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT 10651 Hwy 5, Brent AL, 35034

The Bibb County Commission/Engineering Department is currently seeking applications for the position of **Assistant County Engineer**.

Position Responsibilities include but are not limited to:

Assisting the County Engineer in all functions and operations of the Engineering and Highway Department including administrative duties, scheduling, project planning, analysis and design, project management, plan and document review and preparation.

Daily communication with the public, co-workers, other agencies and public officials.

Must be able to attend evening County Commission meetings on a twice monthly basis.

Qualified applicants must hold a valid Engineer in Training certificate or be an Alabama Registered Professional Engineer.

Applicants must agree to pre-employment drug testing and criminal background check to be considered for the position.

Benefits:

This position offers a generous benefits package including an affordable BCBS/AL health insurance package for individuals and family, participation in the Alabama Retirement System, paid holidays and 8 hours of vacation and 8 hours of sick leave earned each month.

Salary:

Commensurate with qualifications and experience.

To Apply:

Interested persons may apply to the Bibb County Engineering office by sending a resume to <u>angelholli@bellsouth.net</u> with the subject line reading Assistant County Engineer.

This position will remain open until filled.

Bibb County Commission is an Equal Opportunity Employer.